COURTESY TRANSLATION

K+S Aktiengesellschaft: Share buyback 2023/2024

Announcement pursuant to Section 5 (1) b), (3) of Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014 in conjunction with Section 2 (3) of Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052

27. Interim announcement

In the period from November 08, 2023, up to and including November 14, 2023, a total of 1,224,650 shares were acquired within the framework of the share buyback of K+S Aktiengesellschaft. The start of the share buyback was announced with a notice dated May 16, 2023, pursuant to Section 5 (1) a) of Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014, Section 2 (1) of Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052.

Shares were acquired as follows:

Trading Venue	Day of share buyback	Aggregated volume in numbers	Weighted average share price
CEUX	November 8, 23	80,900	€14.3178
TQEX	November 8, 23	10,866	€14.3097
XETR	November 8, 23	240,287	€14.3126
CEUX	November 9, 23	86,270	€14.6184
TQEX	November 9, 23	11,710	€14.6081
XETR	November 9, 23	249,605	€14.5985
CEUX	November 10, 23	90,043	€14.2646
TQEX	November 10, 23	12,782	€14.2556
XETR	November 10, 23	263,956	€14.2707
XETR	November 13, 23	178,231	€14.1178

The **total volume** of shares acquired so far during the share buyback in the period from May 16, 2023, up to and including November 14, 2023, amounts to 12,300,000 shares. The acquisition of the shares of K+S Aktiengesellschaft is carried out by an investment bank commissioned by K+S Aktiengesellschaft exclusively in XETRA trading of Deutsche Börse AG as well as via European multilateral trading facilities.

Kassel (Germany), November 15, 2023

K+S Aktiengesellschaft

The Board of Executive Directors